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2025 Cattlemen's Congress

Fullblood Simmental EPDs & Percentile Ranks

Junior Fullblood Simmental Show EPD Averages | 4.7 71 97 2.8 333 14.1 -0.08 -0.12 0.86 98 65
Place| Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | Asano. |Animal Name [ sire DOB cE [%|ww]|%| yw |%|mce|% | milk[% | stay [% | mB |% | BF |% | Rea| % | sapi|% | sm [ % |GE
All EPDs and indexes printed in this program and provided to the judges are current as of 1/7/25.
Class 1: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born March 2024
70000 TANNER REED PARIS, AR 4415971 BLONDIE 74G 3/8/24| 11.8 | 5 62 |90 | 86 |80 | 5.1 120|325 |60 13.1 | 70 | 0.05 | 5 |0~118 801 0.75 |80 115 |10 | 69 |30 |
Class 2: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born January 2024
70001 LANDON OHLDE WILLIAMSBURG, KS 4360052 LOGLAND ICICLE426M JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 1/26/24| 4.2 |60| 76 |30] 109 |20| 4.7 |25|353|30|12.8|75|-0.04|35|-0.108/99 | 0.52 | 99 96 |60 67 |40 | GE
70002 ASHLYN OHLDE WILLIAMSBURG, KS 4360051 LOGLAND ZEREEVA 425M JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 1/23/24| 23 |75| 76 |30| 98 |50 1.7 |70|35.1 |35|13.5|65[-0.15]|80[-0.115|180 | 0.92 |35| 87 |90 | 64 |60 |GE
70003 PAYTON KLEIN CHARLESTON, AR 4337101 TCBO TILLIE JB CDN CAPTAIN CALL 1948 1/4/24| 3.5 |65| 78 |20 109 |25| 1.1 |75|315|75[14.0]55]0.13 |2 [-0.088]99|0.79 |75| 108 |20| 73 |10 |GE
70004 AMBER MORRIS MARENGO, IN 4416342 SBV CHOICE 280M SILVER LAKE JACKSON 24) 1/2/24| 45 |55| 79 |20| 108 |25]| 3.8 |40|34.6 |40]|16.2 |25]-0.18|90|-0.117|80]| 0.95 |30 | 97 |55| 66 |45
70005 AMBER MORRIS MARENGO, IN 4416343 SBV CHOICE281M SILVER LAKE JACKSON 24) 1/2/24| 45 |55| 79 |20] 108 |25] 3.8 |40|34.6 |40]|16.2 |25]-0.18|90|-0.117|80 ]| 0.95 |30 | 97 |55| 66 |45
Champion Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Heifer Calf
Class 3: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born December 2023
70006 CADE AUSTIN TATE MULDROW, OK 4335247 FSSR TULIP JMH HUMBERTO 12/19/23| 4.0 |60| 61 |90| 86 |80| 2.9 |50 | 30.4 |80 | 15.1 |40 |-0.13|75]|-0.111{80 | 0.69 [90| 93 |75| 58 |95|GE
70007 ABBYJONES ANNA, TX 4326872 FLC LOUISE L99 RUGGED R CAVILL 12/9/23118 | 5 69 |60 94 |60| 7.4 | 5 1282]95]159(30]|-0.28|99|-0.146] 4 | 0.79|75| 101 |40 | 61 |80 |GE
Class 4: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2023
70009 ZANE WITTE STOVER, MO 4360060 LOGLAND RUTHY 390L PROSTOCK HICKORY 7053T 10/16/23| 4.4 |55| 64 |80| 92 |65]| 3.3 |45|31.0]75]|103|95]|0.06| 4 |-0.127{45]|0.48 |99| 98 |50 | 66 |45|GE
70010 SHAWN HERTLEIN SUBIACO, AR 4341342 LOGLAND PANZEUS GRACE 358L LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/15/23| 5.8 |40| 71 |50| 102 |35| 2.9 |50 |34.6|40]| 15.5|30]|0.06 | 4 [-0.125|45]|0.92 |35| 113 [10| 71 |20 |GE
70011 GARRETTJONES ANNA, TX 4360061 LOGLAND BLITZ391L LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/9/23| 5.0 |50| 77 |30 112 |20 4.2 |30|33.7|50|16.3 |125|0.04 |10[-0.128])45|0.91 |35| 112 |10| 72 |15|GE
70012 EVELYN REED PARIS, AR 4325552 5RTW NELLIE BELLE JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 9/12/23] 0.2 |90| 86 |10 121 |10]| 0.1 |90]|32.0|70| 14.9 [40|-0.01]|20]|-0.101|199|0.93 |35| 98 |55| 71 |20|GE
70013 SHAWN HERTLEIN SUBIACO, AR 4360062 LOGLAND COSIMA392L JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 9/10/23] 4.9 |50 | 62 |9 | 85 |85| 5.4 |20]|34.8 |35]|14.3|50]|-0.11|65]-0.122|145]0.80|70| 97 |55| 62 |80 |GE
Champion Intermediate Heifer
Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer
Class 5: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born January - April 2023
70014 PAYTON KLEIN CHARLESTON, AR 4310088 ESTES LUCY L88 BHR EBELE E511E 4/11/23| 7.7 |25 72 |50 97 |50| 5.4 [20]|343 |40]| 15.8 [30]-0.22|95|-0.151| 1 | 0.73 [85]| 97 |55| 63 |70
70015 CADE AUSTIN TATE MULDROW, OK 4238812 LOGLAND GOLLI2312L BHR GANNON G776 1/22/23( 2.8 | 75| 80 |15| 109 |20 0.1 |90 |343 40| 12.8|75|-0.05]|40|-0.118|80|1.02 |15| 95 |65| 69 |25
Champion Junior Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer
Class 6: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2022
70016 GARRETTJONES ANNA, TX 4189813 TCBO CHANEY LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/28/22| 7.4 |30| 75 |35]| 97 |50| 45 |30]|314|75]| 16.1 |25]|-0.09|55]-0.134[{20| 0.68 |[95| 106 |25| 68 |30 |GE
70017 CADE AUSTIN TATE MULDROW, OK 4192116 LOGLAND RUTH ANN 260K  JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 9/1/22| 2.7 |75 73 |40| 94 |60]| 2.6 |55]|35.8|25|13.0|70]|-0.10]|60|-0.145| 4 | 0.62 |99 | 92 |75| 66 |45|GE

Champion Senior Heifer
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL HEIFER




2025 Cattlemen's Congress

Fullblood Simmental EPDs & Percentile Ranks

Open Fullblood Simmental Show EPD Averages | 4.7 71 97 2.8 33.3 14.1 -0.08 -0.12 0.86 98 65
Place| Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | Asano. |Animal Name Sire | pos cE [%|ww]|%| yw |%|mce|% | milk[% | stay [% | mB |% | BF |% | Rea| % | sapi|% | sm [ % |GE
Class 7: Fullblood Simmental Bulls, Born June 2024
70350 CAROLINE JONES WHITEWRIGHT, TX 4413521 JONES & SONS ORIGIN STORY LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 6/1/24| 68 [35] 66 |75]| 94 |60o]| 5.0 |25]30.1]85]11.7[90]-0.08]55]-0.109]99] 0.90 [40]| 96 |55] 64 |60 |
Class 8: Fullblood Simmental Bulls, Born February 2024
70351 ASHLYN OHLDE WILLIAMSBURG, KS 4355097 AKGO STEVE HARVEY 183M  LOGLAND DOUBLE DARE 233K 2/824| 6.6 |35] 63 [85] 86 [80] 47 [25]325]60]13.465]0.06] 4 |0.141] 4 [0.99 [20] 107 [20] 67 [40]GE
Champion Junior Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf
Class 9: Fullblood Simmental Bulls, Born October 2023
70353 5RFARM PARIS, AR 4346909 N40 HEMI'S TRIPLE THREAT 1321 N40 MR. HEMI HO014 10/6/23| 6.1 [40| 70 [55] 96 [55] 2.3 |60[29.4 |90 14.2|50[-0.16]85[-0.131]20[ 066 [95] 93 [70] 62 [s0]

Champion Intermediate Bull

GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL BULL




[Place] Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | asano. |Animal Name Sire | pos | ceE [%|ww|%]| yw [%|mce|% [ mik|%|stay[% ]| mB [%] BF [%| ReaA] % | sari] % | s | % | GE|
Class 10: Fullblood Simmental Cow/Calf Pairs
70371 TOP CATFARM MULDROW, OK 4192116 LOGLAND RUTH ANN 260K  JBCDN APACHEJUNCTION 1831 9/1/22| 2.7 [75| 73 [40| 94 |eo| 2.6 |55[35.8 [25] 13.0 |70[-0.10|60[-0.145] 4 [0.62 [99] 92 |75] 66 |45 |GE
GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL PAIR
Class 11: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born March 2024
70354 5R FARM PARIS, AR 4415971 BLONDIE 74G 3/8/24| 11.8 | 5 62 |90| 86 |80| 5.1 I20I32.5 |60 13.1 |70|0.05 | 5 |—0.118I80|0.75 |80 115 |10| 69 |30|
Class 12: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born January 2024
70355 LANDON OHLDE WILLIAMSBURG, KS 4360052 LOGLAND ICICLE426M JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 1/26/24| 4.2 |60| 76 |30 109 |20 4.7 |25|353|30|12.8|75[-0.04]|35[-0.108]199 | 0.52 |99| 96 |60| 67 |40 |GE
70356 ASHLYN OHLDE WILLIAMSBURG, KS 4360051 LOGLAND ZEREEVA 425M JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 1/23/24| 23 |75| 76 |30| 98 |50 1.7 |70|35.1 |35|13.5|65[-0.15]|80[-0.115|180 | 0.92 |35| 87 |90 | 64 |60 |GE
70357 PAYTON KLEIN CHARLESTON, AR 4337101 TCBO TILLIE JB CDN CAPTAIN CALL 1948 1/4/24| 3.5 |65| 78 |20 109 |25| 1.1 |75|315|75[14.0]|55]0.13 |2 [-0.088]99|0.79 |75| 108 |20| 73 |10 |GE
70358 AMBER MORRIS MARENGO, IN 4416342 SBV CHOICE280M SILVER LAKE JACKSON 24) 1/2/24| 45 |55| 79 |20| 108 |25| 3.8 |40|34.6 |40]|16.2 |25]-0.18|90|-0.117|80 ]| 0.95 |30 | 97 |55| 66 |45
70359 AMBER MORRIS MARENGO, IN 4416343 SBV CHOICE281M SILVER LAKE JACKSON 24) 1/2/24| 45 |55| 79 |20| 108 |25| 3.8 |40|34.6 |40]|16.2 |25]|-0.18|90|-0.117|80 | 0.95 |30 | 97 |55| 66 |45
Champion Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Heifer Calf
Class 13: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born December 2023
70361 TOP CATFARM MULDROW, OK 4335247 FSSR TULIP JMH HUMBERTO 12/19/23| 4.0 |60| 61 |90| 86 |80| 2.9 |50|30.4 |80 | 15.1 |40]|-0.13|75]-0.111{80|0.69 |90| 93 |75| 58 |95|GE
70362 ABBYJONES ANNA, TX 4326872 FLC LOUISE L99 RUGGED R CAVILL 12/9/23| 118 | 5 69 [60] 94 |60 7.4 | 5 | 28.2 |95]159]30]-0.28|99|-0.146| 4 | 0.79 |75 | 101 |40| 61 |80 |GE
Class 14: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2023
70363 ZANE WITTE STOVER, MO 4360060 LOGLAND RUTHY 390L PROSTOCK HICKORY 7053T 10/16/23| 4.4 |55| 64 |80| 92 |65]| 3.3 |45|31.0]75]| 103 |95]|0.06| 4 |-0127{45]|0.48 [99| 98 |50 | 66 |45|GE
70364 SHAWN HERTLEIN SUBIACO, AR 4341342 LOGLAND PANZEUS GRACE 358L LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/15/23| 5.8 |40| 71 |50 | 102 |35]| 2.9 |50 | 34.6|40| 155 |30 ]| 0.06 | 4 |-0.125{45]| 0.92 |35| 113 |10| 71 |20 |GE
70365 GARRETTJONES ANNA, TX 4360061 LOGLAND BLITZ391L LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/9/23| 5.0 |50 | 77 |30| 112 |20| 4.2 |30]33.7 |50 | 16.3 |25 0.04 |10 |-0.128|45]|0.91 |35| 112 |10| 72 |15|GE
70366 5R FARM PARIS, AR 4325552 5RTW NELLIE BELLE JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 9/12/23] 0.2 |9 | 86 [10] 121 |10]| 0.1 |90]|32.0 |70]|14.9 |40]-0.01|20]-0.101199]0.93 |35]| 98 |55| 71 |20 |GE
70367 SHAWN HERTLEIN SUBIACO, AR 4360062 LOGLAND COSIMA392L JB CDN APACHE JUNCTION 1831 9/10/23] 4.9 |50] 62 |90 | 85 |85]| 54 |20]34.8|35]14.3|50]-0.11|65]-0.122|145]0.80 |70| 97 |55| 62 |80 |GE
Champion Intermediate Heifer
Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer
Class 15: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born January - April 2023
70368 PAYTON KLEIN CHARLESTON, AR 4310088 ESTES LUCY L88 BHR EBELEE511E 4/11/23| 7.7 |25 72 |50 97 |50 5.4 [20]| 343 |40]| 15.8 [30]|-0.22|95]|-0.151| 1 | 0.73 [85]| 97 |55| 63 |70
70369 TOP CATFARM MULDROW, OK 4238812 LOGLAND GOLLI2312L BHR GANNON G776 1/22/23| 2.8 | 75| 80 |15| 109 |20| 0.1 |90 |343 |40|12.8|75|-0.05]|40|-0.118|80|1.02 |15| 95 |65| 69 |25
Champion Junior Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer
Class 16: Fullblood Simmental Heifers, Born October 2022
70370 GARRETTJONES ANNA, TX 4189813 TCBO CHANEY LOGLAND ARROW LO3E 10/28/22| 7.4 |30] 75 [35] 97 |50 45 |30]|31.4 75| 16.1 [25[-0.00[55[0.134]20] 0.68 |95] 106 [25| 68 [30]GE

Champion Senior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION FULLBLOOD SIMMENTAL HEIFER




2025 Cattlemen's Congress Simbrah EPDs & Percentile Ranks
Open Simbrah Show EPD Averages | 8.2 64 90 45 17.7 10.6 -0.12 -0.11 0.64 86 59

Place| Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | Asano. |Animal Name Sire | pos cE [%|ww]|%| yw |%|mce|% | milk[% | stay [% | mB |% | BF |% | Rea| % | sapi|% | sm [ % |GE

Class 17: Percentage Simbrah Bulls, Born May - June 2024
70372 WILLIAMS CATTLE DAYTON, TX 4416097 JSIW RED'S THE NEW BLACK JASS ON THE MARK 69D 6/6/24111.2 |70 70 | 75| 100 [85] 3.2 |95]|19.0|90| 5.6 [99]-0.30]|99|0.120| 1 | 0.87 |20| 69 |99 | 57 |99 |GE
70373 PEACH CREEK RANCH GRANGER, TX 4412147 PEACH CODERED M7 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 5/2/24) 7.3 |70 82 |3 | 123 |3 | 2.2 |95]|215|20| 8.7 |75]|-0.05|25]|-0.086|95]|1.04 | 2 97 |25 72 | 4

Champion Junior Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf

Class 18: Percentage Simbrah Bulls, Born June 2023
70376 HAGAN CATTLE YOAKUM, TX 4278319 HAGAN ACE 647L HAGAN SENOR 4055G 6/12/23( 7.7 |60 72 |20 115 [10] 3.8 |75| 149 [80] 4.4 |99]-0.21[85[-0.095]75 | 059 [70| 77 [85] 62 [40]cE

Champion Intermediate Bull

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH BULL

Class 19: Percentage Simbrah Heifers, Born March 2024

70381 ZACHARY BUCHANAN WAXAHACHIE, TX 4420830 HAGAN MARVELOUS 034M  HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G~ 3/22/24| 9.4 |35] 71 |25] 105 |20 | 4.7 |50]16.9 |60 | 10.4 |55]|-0.01[15[-0.102|155]0.75 [25| 105 |10| 69 |10
70382 SMITH GENETICS GIDDINGS, TX 4396146 SMITHTHINKIN OF UJULIET215M  JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/17/24|12.1 [15]| 71 |25| 101 [30] 4.2 |65|17.7 |55] 6.2 |95]| 0.06 [10]-0.100| 75| 0.77 [25] 92 |40 67 |15|GE
70383 KAYLA SANSOM BRENHAM, TX 4396150 SMITH SUPERIOR EYES MEET 18M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/15/24| 13.4 |10| 72 |20| 105 |20| 5.3 |35|16.5 |65] 11.9 |40|-0.13]55|-0076[/99|0.51 |85| 97 [25| 64 |25|GE

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 20: Percentage Simbrah Heifers, Born April 2023
70384 ANNEDE PEOPLES ROCKWALL, TX 4247272 HAGAN CLEO 032L HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G a/6/23| 9.6 [35] 65 |50 92 [45] 5.0 |40] 150 [80] 9.8 |60]-0.07|35[-0.082]95] 0.75 [25| 97 [25] 63 |30]cGE

Champion Junior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH BULL

Class 21: Simbrah Bulls, Born April - May 2024

MACKEY CATTLE &
70385 MERRVYFIELD CROCKETT, TX 4420532 MERRYFIELDS MR ANDERSON 6M TTSJ HUGO 52H 5/5/24| 8.1 |55| 59 |75| 83 [75| 4.7 |50]|18.2 |45|12.0 [40) 0.01 |15[-0.100(75|0.56 |75 | 91 |40 58 |60
70386 WILLIAMS CATTLE DAYTON, TX 4402769 JSJW ICONIC DREAM LMC ICON 3D/82 5/2/24| 5.4 |90 | 75 |10 103 [25]| 3.5 |80]13.5 |9 | 79 |85]-0.16]|70[-0085{95|0.58 |70 70 |95| 58 [55|GE
70387 HAGAN CATTLE YOAKUM, TX 4388021 HAGAN MONEY CLIP 6M HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 4/3/24| 89 [45]| 66 [40| 98 [35]| 5.4 [35]| 142 |85] 7.0 [90]|-0.14[60]-0.115{30| 0.65 [50| 78 [80| 59 |55

Champion Junior Bull Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Bull Calf

Class 22: Simbrah Bulls, Born August 2023
70389 HALLIE HACKETT TEXARKANA, TX 4309966 HDHC ONLY DREAMIN SMITH ONE AND ONLY 895G 8/21/23| 8.1 |55 63 |55 | 86 |65 | 3.2 |85 | 14.1 |85 9.9 |60 | 0.08 | 5 |0~097| 75 | 0.64 |55 103 |15 | 65 |20 |

Champion Intermediate Bull

GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH BULL
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH BULL




| Place |

Tag | Exhibitor

Hometown

I | ASA No. |Anima| Name

Sire

DOB

[ ce Jo[ww]%] yw [%[mce]% [ milk[% [stay[% ][ mB [%] BF %] Real% [ sari]% [ sm [ % [GE]

Class 23: Simbrah Pairs

70394 HALLIE HACKETT

70398 HOLDEN HAWKINS

TEXARKANA, TX

Class 24: Simbrah Heifers, Born May 2024

70396 BRAYLEN SCHAEFFER

70397 JENNATYLER

HAGERSTOWN, IN
TEXARKANA, TX
BOGATA, TX

Class 25: Simbrah Heifers, Born March - April 2024
70399 JARRETT POOL

70400 EMILY BURCH

70401 JENNATYLER

HENDERSON, TX
MEEKER, OK
TEXARKANA, TX

Class 26: Simbrah Heifers, Born January - February 2024

70402
70403
70405
70407

JENNA TYLER
LEAH THORP
BAILEE WILSON
MIKE PETRUS

TEXARKANA, TX
DAYTON, TX
WASHINGTON, TX
SKIDMORE, TX

3120590

4425535
4398158
4395793

4391393
4400728
4384839

4398159
4374052
4412144
4388111

Class 27: Simbrah Heifers, Born September - October 2023

70410 WAYLON SEALE

70411 NOLAN SEALE

SAN AUGUSTINE, TX
SAN AUGUSTINE, TX

Class 28: Simbrah Heifers, Born August 2023
70413 HALLIE HACKETT

TEXARKANA, TX

Class 29: Simbrah Heifers, Born April 2023

70415 KARTER PEOPLES
70417 JAKOB SANSOM

70418 GAUGE GILLESPIE

ROCKWALL, TX
BRENHAM, TX
WAXAHACHIE, TX

Class 30: Simbrah Heifers, Born January 2023
70422 JESS POOL

HENDERSON, TX

4320181
4352486

4286378

4247271
4283322
4266917

4206995

MCCRARY SMITH LOOK AT ME

F/WAR RHAENYRA
SMITH MISS DARLING DIVA 20M
SMITH DIVA TIMELESS DANCER

3JP VIEUX CARRE
SMITH MIA'S KEELEY 997M
TMP DARLING MOLLY 614M

SMITH DARLING LIV YOUR LIFE
SMITH DIAMOND MADE 2 B A DIVA
PEACH PENNY M1

MGP MOLLIE RED M03

3CCLMC GIN BLOSSOM L69
LMC STARLIGHT 5L/157

SMITH MCCRARY HURTIN FEELINGS

HAGAN PENNY 55L
SMITH DIVA TAKE ME 2 THE DANCE

F WAR ATHENA

MADAME BUTTERFLY 3JP

SMITH SHORTSTOP

HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G
SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD
SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD

LMC EF JW BLACK 3N/225
SMITH STEPPIN" UP YOUR GAME

SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD

SMITH HAVE NO FEAR 909B
SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD
PEACH EQUALIZER H3
TK/FCC HARD BODY

LMC GOLD MEDAL 5Z/75
LMC GOLD MEDAL 5Z/75

SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD

HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G
SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD
HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G

LMC TROOPER 5F/63

9/1/15| 9.3 [40]| 63 |55]| 87 |eo| 55 |30 159 |70] 6.2 [95]-0.21]85]0.131] 2 059 |70]| 71 |95] s6 |75 ] GE

5/14/24
5/8/24
5/6/24

4/24/24
3/20/24
3/11/24

2/26/24
2/22/24
2/16/24
1/31/24

10/3/23
9/28/23

8/20/23

4/21/23
4/19/23
4/16/23

GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH PAIR

83 |50| 66 |40| 98 |35] 4.1 |65]| 158 |70| 5.9 [95]-0.22]|85]-0.117|30 | 0.69 [40| 68 |99 | 55 |75
13.1 20| 73 [20]| 104 |25 7.5 [10]|15.1 75| 1.7 |99 0.06 [10]|-0.097{75]| 0.54 [80| 90 |45| 71 | 4 |GE
13.6 |20| 71 |[25] 99 |30]| 8.0 |10| 151 |75| 4.9 |99]-0.02]|20]|-0.096|75|0.68 [45| 93 |35| 69 |10
6.4 |85 58 |75 89 |55| 52 |40]|193|35| 9.2 |70]-0.18]|75]-0.103|55 | 0.90 | 10 72 95 52 |90
1434 | 73 |15] 97 |35]| 7.5 |10|13.0 |90 | 8.0 |80]-0.12|55]|-0.111|130 | 0.63 |60 | 104 |15| 70 |10
105 |25| 80 |4 ] 104 |25] 55 |30]|152|75| 6.4 |95]-0.26]95|-0.135| 2 [ 053 |85 | 74 |90| 63 |30|GE
1434 | 71 [25] 100 |30 7.2 [10]| 13.0 |90 | 8.4 [80]|-0.17|70]|-0.097{75]| 0.86 |10 | 100 |20 | 67 |15|GE
151 | 3 64 [50]| 85 |65]| 89 | 3 |14.7 |80| 4.1 |99]0.12 | 4 |-0.118|30 | 0.67 |45| 99 |20| 69 |10 |GE
11.3 |20 75 |10 | 111 |10| 5.0 |40| 149 |80 | 9.8 |60|-0.18|75|-0.115|30 | 0.76 | 25 85 55 62 |35 |GE
6.0 |8]| 84 | 2| 127 |2 3.2 |85]|18.2 |45| 7.8 |85]-0.28]|95]|-0.120|30| 0.66 |50 | 70 |95| 62 |35|GE
Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf
6.3 |85 | 71 |25] 102 |25| 4.7 |50]|14.7 |80 | 6.7 |90 |-0.13|55]|-0.101|55]|0.53 |85| 71 |95]| 58 |55
6.6 |80 ] 78 | 5| 111 |10| 3.6 |75]11.8 |95| 5.7 |95|-0.23[90]-0.128]10| 0.55 |80 | 66 |99] 60 |50
Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf
| 144 | 4 55 |85 | 68 |95 | 8.2 I10| 15.0 |80 8.2 |80 |-O‘17| 70 |—0.119 30| 0.73 |30 89 |45 | 59 |55 |GE
Champion Intermediate Heifer
9.2 |40| 69 |30| 97 |35] 5.0 |40]| 151 |75|12.5|35]-0.27]|95|-0.101|55]|0.64 |55| 82 |65| 57 |60 |GE
122 |15| 70 [25] 95 |40 7.0 |15|15.1|75| 4.9 |99]-0.31]99|-0.108|55 | 0.57 |75 | 73 |90| 60 |45 |GE
95 |35 64 |50| 86 |65]| 5.1 |40|158 |70 5.2 |95]-0.23|90]|-0.136] 2 | 059 |70| 66 |99| 54 |80 |GE

1/18/23[ 10.5 [ 25 |

70

Champion Junior Heifer

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH HEIFER

[25] 103 |25] 5.2 |40]15.4 [75]12.1 [40]-0.26]95]0.080]99 ] 0.60 [65| 82 |70]| 57 |65]GE



2025 Cattlemen's Congress Simbrah EPDs & Percentile Ranks
Junior Simbrah Show EPD Averages | 8.2 64 90 45 17.7 10.6 -0.12 -0.11 0.64 86 59
Place| Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | Asano. |Animal Name Sire | pos cE [%|ww]|%| yw |%|mce|% | milk[% | stay [% | mB |% | BF |% | Rea| % | sapi|% | sm [ % |GE
Class 31: Percentage Simbrah Heifers, Born March 2024
70019 ZACHARY BUCHANAN WAXAHACHIE, TX 4420830 HAGAN MARVELOUS034M  HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 3/22/24] 9.4 |35] 71 |25] 105 |20| 4.7 |50]16.9 |60] 10.4 |55]-0.01|15]-0.102|55]0.75 |25| 105 |10 | 69 |10
70020 KAYLA SANSOM BRENHAM, TX 4396150 SMITH SUPERIOR EYES MEET 18M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/15/24|13.4 |110| 72 |20| 105 |20 | 5.3 |35|16.5|65]11.9 |40|-0.13]|55|-0.076{99 | 0.51 |85| 97 |25| 64 |25|GE
Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Class 32: Percentage Simbrah Heifers, Born April 2023
70021 ANNEDE PEOPLES ROCKWALL, TX 4247272 HAGAN CLEO 032L HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 4/6/23| 9.6 |35 65 |50| 92 |45| 5.0 I40I 15.0 |80 9.8 |50|-O‘07 351-0.082195| 0.75 |25 97 |25| 63 |30|GE
Champion Junior Heifer
GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMBRAH HEIFER
Class 33: Simbrah Heifers, Born May - June 2024
70023 SADIE HIGHTOWER SUMNER, TX 4369487 3CCRSMH SWEETIE M84 3CC CTCF ALPHA 6/1/24] 7.1 |70 56 |85| 83 |75] 43 |60]193|35| 8.8 |75]-0.04|25]-0.094|75]|058|70] 79 |80 | 54 |80
70025 BRAYLEN SCHAEFFER HAGERSTOWN, IN 4425535 F/WAR RHAENYRA HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 5/14/24] 8.3 |50| 66 |40| 98 |35]| 4.1 |65]|158|70| 5.9 |95]|-0.22|85|-0.117|30]| 0.69 |40| 68 |99| 55 |75
70026 WILLIAM BURCH MEEKER, OK 4400727 SMITHTULIP PAIGE LIL ANN 765M SMITH NO BETTER THAN THIS 5/8/24113.1 |10 59 |75 70 |95] 6.6 |15]|17.2|60| 7.6 |85]|-0.13|55]|-0.110(55]|0.36 [99| 85 |[60| 58 |55
70027 JENNATYLER TEXARKANA, TX 4398158 SMITH MISS DARLING DIVA 20M  SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 5/8/24113.1 |10| 73 |20] 104 |25] 7.5 |10| 151 |75| 1.7 |99]| 0.06 |10 ]|-0.097|75]| 0.54 |80 | 90 |[45| 71 | 4 |GE
70028 HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA, TX 4395793 SMITH DIVA TIMELESS DANCER ~ SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 5/6/241 136 |10 71 |25] 99 |30] 8.0 |10 ] 15.1|75] 4.9 |99]-0.02|20]-0.096|75]|0.68 |45] 93 |35]| 69 |10
Class 34: Simbrah Heifers, Born March - April 2024
70029 JARRETT POOL HENDERSON, TX 4391393 3JP VIEUX CARRE LMC EF JW BLACK 3N/225 4/24/24| 6.4 [85]| 58 |[75]| 89 |55]| 5.2 [40]|193[35]| 9.2 [70]-0.18|75|-0.103[55|0.90 [10]| 72 |95| 52 |90
70030 EMILY BURCH MEEKER, OK 4400728 SMITH MIA'S KEELEY 997M  SMITH STEPPIN" UP YOUR GAME 3/20/24]1 143 | 4 73 |15 97 |35]| 7.5 [10[13.0]|9 | 8.0 |80]|-0.12|55|-0.111{30| 0.63 |60 | 104 |15| 70 |10
70031 JENNATYLER TEXARKANA, TX 4384839 TMP DARLING MOLLY 614M SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 3/11/24]1105|25| 80 | 4 | 104 |25]| 55 |30]| 152 |75| 6.4 |95]|-0.26]|95|0.135| 2 | 053 |85| 74 |9 | 63 |30|GE
Class 35: Simbrah Heifers, Born February 2024
70032 JENNATYLER TEXARKANA, TX 4398159 SMITH DARLING LIV YOUR LIFE SMITH HAVE NO FEAR 909B 2/26/24]1 143 | 4 71 |25] 100 |30| 7.2 [10|13.0]|90 | 8.4 |80]|-0.17|70[-0.097|75]| 0.86 |10 | 100 [20| 67 |15 |GE
70033 LEAH THORP DAYTON, TX 4374052 SMITH DIAMOND MADE2 B ADIVA  SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 2/22/24]115.1 | 3 64 |50| 85 |65| 89 |3 |14.7180| 4.1 |99]|0.12 | 4 |-0.118|130| 0.67 |45| 99 [20]| 69 |10 |GE
70034 BAILEE WILSON WASHINGTON, TX 4412144 PEACH PENNY M1 PEACH EQUALIZER H3 2/16/24]1 113 |20) 75 |10] 111 |10]| 5.0 |40]14.9 |80 | 9.8 |60]-0.18|75]-0.115/30] 0.76 | 25| 85 |55| 62 |35|GE
Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Class 36: Simbrah Heifers, Born September - October 2023
70036 WAYLON SEALE SAN AUGUSTINE, TX 4320181 3CCLMC GIN BLOSSOM L69 LMC GOLD MEDAL 5Z/75 10/3/23| 6.3 |85| 71 |25| 102 |25| 4.7 |50|14.7 |80 | 6.7 |90 |-0.13]|55|-0.101|55 | 0.53 |85 | 71 |95| 58 |55
70037 NOLAN SEALE SAN AUGUSTINE, TX 4352486 LMC STARLIGHT5L/157 LMC GOLD MEDAL 52/75 9/28/23]| 6.6 |80 | 78 | 5| 111 |10] 3.6 |75]11.8 95| 5.7 |95]|-0.23|90|-0.128]10] 0.55 |80 | 66 |99| 60 |50
Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Class 37: Simbrah Heifers, Born August 2023
70039 HALLIE HACKETT TEXARKANA, TX 4286378 SMITH MCCRARY HURTIN FEELINGS  SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 8/20/23|14.4 | 4 | 55 |85] 68 |95| 8.2 |10] 150 |80| 8.2 |80]-0.17]70|-0.119]30| 0.73 [30| 89 [45] 59 [55]GE

Champion Intermediate Heifer




[Place] Tag [Exhibitor |Hometown | T asano. |Animal Name Sire | pos | ceE [%|wwl%] yw [%|mce|% | mik]|%|stay[%] mB %] BF [%| ReaAl % | sari] % | s | % | cE]
Class 38: Simbrah Heifers, Born March - April 2023
70043 KARTER PEOPLES ROCKWALL, TX 4247271 HAGAN PENNY55L HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 4/21/23| 9.2 |40 69 |30] 97 |35]| 5.0 |40|15.1|75]|12.5|35]|-0.27|95]|-0.101|55| 0.64 |55| 82 |65| 57 |60 |GE
70045 JAKOB SANSOM BRENHAM, TX 4283322 SMITH DIVA TAKE ME 2 THEDANCE ~ SMITH FOLLOW MY LEAD 4/19/231 122 [15] 70 [25] 95 [40| 7.0 [15]|15.1 |75 4.9 [99]|-0.31|99|-0.108{55|0.57 [75| 73 |90 | 60 |45|GE
70046 GAUGE GILLESPIE WAXAHACHIE, TX 4266917 FWAR ATHENA HAGAN HUSH MONEY 647G 4/16/23| 9.5 [35] 64 [50]| 86 [65]| 5.1 [40]| 158 [70| 5.2 [95]|-0.23[90]|-0.136{ 2 | 0.59 [70| 66 |99 | 54 |80 |GE
70048 BEN BURCH MEEKER, OK 4284894 BURCH CHRISTINEO1L SMITH INTRIGUE 312D 3/19/23]114.0 | 5 65 [45] 90 |55]| 7.2 |10| 139 |85 | 6.7 |90]-0.19]|80|-0.123]110 | 0.76 [25| 95 |30| 64 |25
Class 39: Simbrah Heifers, Born January - February 2023
70050 KARTER WILEY PARIS, TX 4207329 3CCLAURELL67 BFJV SHANIAS LEDGER J228 2/3/231103 |25| 70 |25] 102 |25) 5.4 |35]16.2 |65] 9.5 |65]-0.03|20]-0.081|195]0.61 |65] 91 |40| 63 |30
70051 JESS POOL HENDERSON, TX 4206995 MADAME BUTTERFLY 3JP LMC TROOPER 5F/63 1/18/23| 105 |25| 70 |25| 103 |25| 5.2 |40| 154 |75|12.1 |40 [-0.26]95[-0.080|99 | 0.60 |65| 82 |70| 57 |65|GE
Champion Junior Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer
GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH HEIFER
RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION SIMBRAH HEIFER
2025 Cattlemen's Congress Percentage Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks
Junior Percentage Simmental Show EPD Averages | 12.5 76 117 6.8 23.8 14.6 0.36 -0.04 0.67 133 81
Place| Tag |Exhibitor [Hometown | | AsaNo. |Animal Name Sire | pos cE |%|ww|% | yw |%|mce|% | milk | % |[stav]| % | mB |% | BF |% | Rea|% | sapi|% | s | % [ GE
Class 40: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born May 2024
70054 MICAH CLEMONS FAIR PLAY, MO 4404324 TESF MELINDAM33 TESF KEEP IT LOADED K99 5/13/24]1113 |70 | 74 |60] 116 |55] 3.7 |95]|18.7 |90]10.4 |90] 0.13 |90 |-0.047|45] 0.77 | 35| 107 |90 | 72 |85
70055 ARIEDWARDS LAWTON, OK 4448629 OAKP COREQUEEN 465M W/C BANKROLL 811D 5/12/24] 9.9 [85| 78 |45| 117 |55]| 5.2 |80|21.2|75| 8.7 |95[0.19 |80 |-0.026|70 | 0.85 |25 | 105 [95| 74 |75
70058 ADDISON BARTLOW MONTICELLO, IL 4443772 APB/SCC PHYLLIS 465M EC REBEL 156F 5/5/24] 8.4 |95| 76 |50] 119 |50 4.3 |90]20.7 |80)12.4|75]0.28 |65]-0.024|70]|0.48 |85 | 112 |85 | 73 |80
70059 KYLER PETTIGREW YUKON, OK 4442782 MISS CHAP REBA M347 DMCC/WOOD FULLY LOADED 39D 5/3/24112.4 |55| 73 |65] 111 |65]| 6.1 |65]|16.0 |99 | 11.6 |80 | 0.21 |80 |-0.079(10 | 0.66 |55| 116 |80 | 74 |75
70061 EASTON ROBSON BRISTOW, OK 4387574 RBCF/JS MATILDA501M GEFF COUNTY O 5/1/24] 5.0 |99 | 74 |55] 110 |65] 0.2 |99] 123 |99]11.7|80]0.23 |75]-0.062120]|0.72 |45] 102 |95| 69 |90
Class 41: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born April 2024
70062 CLINTHARRINGTON NOWATA, OK 4442461 MISSJ) 421M MR HOC BROKER 4/20/24] 9.6 [85]| 73 |60]| 111 |65]| 3.9 [95]| 253 [40]| 12.4 [75]-0.06[99|-0.033[55]|0.54 75| 96 [99| 66 |95
70063 MCcKENNA CLEVERINGA ALTON, IA 4444023 LOOKYHERE421M WLE COPACETIC E02 4/17/241 11075 75 |[55]| 112 |65]| 5.3 [80]| 128 |99 6.5 [99]| 0.07 |95|-0.079[10| 0.74 [40| 95 |99| 70 |90
70065 CLARATAYLOR ELDON, MO 4412952 DOWL QUEEN 421M SIW EXIT44 7111E 4/14/24| 115 |65| 77 |45| 118 |50| 6.3 |60]20.7 |80 13.1|70]|0.22 |75|-0.009|/90| 055 |75 | 118 |80 | 75 |75
70068 CONNELLY WARD OAK GROVE, MO 4420529 WLL BLACKBIRD 412M SJF SMJ PAYROLL 4/10/24| 9.7 |85]| 76 |50 | 115 |60 | 4.4 [90]| 18.7 |90 | 10.4 [90 | 0.03 |99 |-0.042{45]|0.58 [70| 99 |95| 70 |90
70069 LEVIBUCHANAN WAXAHACHIE, TX 4413770 JSULREBA'S STUNNER 4598M WHF/JS/CCS WOODFORD J001 4/8/241 118 |65| 83 [25]| 124 |40 | 5.0 |80 223 |65] 17.7 20| 0.26 [70]|-0.063[20| 0.71 [45]| 131 [55| 80 |55
70070 BROCK HENDERSON WIOTA, IA 4443448 JSUL DARLING 4415M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/5/241 106 |80 | 62 [95]| 91 |95]| 2.4 |99]| 16.5|99| 4.7 [99]| 0.15 [90|-0.036{55]| 0.71 [45| 87 |99| 62 |99
70071 BRYSON ROBERTSON CRAWFORD, OK 4422303 WEF KELLY M03 WEF BLACK DOG J16 4/5/241 156 |20 64 |90 ] 100 |85]| 9.3 |20 193 |85|11.3|85]|0.14|90|-0.060130|0.78 35| 116 |80 | 70 |90
70072 PIPER STEELE REPUBLIC, MO 4385731 STEELE DUNKIN Y47M OBCC KAVANAUGH F236 4/3/24| 144 |30 70 [75]| 106 |75]| 6.6 |55]|23.2 |60]| 13.1 (70| 0.32 [60|-0.032{55]|0.80 [30| 129 |[60| 78 |65
Class 42: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March 2024
70075 ALLYSON WILLIAMS OVERBROOK, KS 4439478 RJWEDDING BELLS 30M BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 3/28/24] 9.8 |85 | 85 |20]| 134 |20 3.9 |95]18.5|90] 9.6 |95]0.25|70]-0.039|55]0.82 |30 | 113 |85 | 80 |55
70076 REAGAN BOSTICK PURYEAR, TN 4443959 3ACES ARIEL 304M 3ACES BOOKIE 9640 3/27/24]110.0 |85| 68 |80] 105 |80 | 5.8 |70]|24.2 |50 ]| 15.7 |40 ] 0.15 |90 | -0.024| 70 | 0.47 | 85| 115 |80 | 69 |90
70077 HUDSON PRATER BLANCHARD, OK 4413917 JBOW KUTTERS MARY 159M  STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 3/21/24]112.8 |50 | 76 |50] 107 |75] 6.5 |60]|24.8 |45]11.5|80]0.27 |70]|-0.008/ 90| 055 |75| 118 |75 | 77 |65
70079 MACKENZIE DOBBS WELEETKA, OK 4435201 KB L MISSJASMINE 100M VCL FORESIGHT 3/18/24] 6.1 |99| 73 |65| 103 |80 ] 1.5 |99]|20.0|85| 8.7 |95|0.06 |95]|-0.070|/20]|0.78 |35| 86 |99 | 65 |99
70080 CAL SHREEVES GILSON, IL 4444512 FROST BLACKCAP MAGGIE MAY 11M  HARKERS UNLEASHED 3/17/24] 7.0 |99| 75 |55] 116 |55] 4.9 |85]18.0 |95]|11.3 |85]0.45|40]-0.039|55]0.39 95| 116 |80 | 76 |70
70081 McCOY LANDWEHR ENID, OK 4411545 JSUL HER MAJESTY 4563M HARKERS UNLEASHED 3/16/24| 6.9 (99| 77 |45| 124 |35] 3.7 |95]|20.5|80|10.9 |85|0.40 |45]|-0.056|30 ]| 0.56 |75] 113 [85]| 76 |70
70082 TANNAH CASSATT WEBB CITY, MO 4425245 JPV MISS VICKIE 459M ET HPF QUANTUM LEAP 7952 3/12/24] 85 |95] 63 |90 ] 90 [95] 3.1 |95]|11.1|99]| 4.4 |99]0.28 |65]|-0.068/20]0.74 |40 | 92 |99| 66 |95
70083 ELIWALTHER CENTERVILLE, IN 4403107 S&S TSSC MAIN MILEY CYRUS ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 3/11/24] 69 |99| 75 |55| 100 |85] 3.6 |95| 143 |99| 10.5 |90 |-0.20|99 | -0.040|55]|0.52 |80 | 77 |99 | 59 |99
70084 CASE TRAVIS THORNDALE, TX 4424736 GOOD FORTUNE STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 3/10/24]113.1|45] 71 |70 92 |95] 7.0 |50]23.3|55] 7.3 |99]0.26|70]-0.013|185]0.62 |65] 105 |95| 72 |85
70085 BRET PEMBROOK FAIRVIEW, OK 4411588 JSUL WHO DAT4204M JBSF BERWICK 41F 3/6/241 109 | 75| 68 |80]| 104 |80]| 6.6 |55]19.0 90| 6.0 |99 ]| 0.29 |65]|-0.033[55]|0.59 70| 103 |95| 71 |85
70086 CHARLEY MACH YUKON, OK 4423278 LEGEND 001M BNWZ DIGNITY 8017 3/1/241 103 |80 | 76 |55] 116 |55 ) 4.4 |90]19.7 |85]12.8|70]0.19 |80]-0.003190|0.57 |70 | 112 |85 | 72 |80

Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf




[Place| Tag [Exhibitor [Hometown | | aAsano. |Animal Name Sire | poB | cE [%|ww|%| yw [%[mce|% | mik|%[stav|% | mB [% | BF [% | rRea % [ sapi| % | s | % | GE|
Class 43: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born February 2024
70087 ADDISON KENNEDY WAGONER, OK 4412290 FLAR DELTADREAMS420M SO REMEDY 7F 2/27/24111.2 |70 71 |70) 114 |60 | 3.9 |95]|15.9 |99[12.9|70]| 0.08 |95[-0.064]120]|0.71 |45| 108 |90 | 68 |90
70088 ALAYNA GRAFFT MIDDLETOWN, OH 4437245 S&S KANICKI SUMMER LOVE 4058M  ROSE MC ENCORE 0463 2/25/24] 7.9 |95| 77 |45] 103 |80 | 4.2 |90]12.2 |99]10.8 |85]0.00 |99 |-0.016|/85]0.61 65| 90 |99| 65 |99
70089 BEAU PORTER WOOLDRIDGE, MO 4435662 JSULWHO DATCAT4131M  W/C BANKROLL 811D 2/24/24]110.0 | 85| 67 |80 ]| 98 |90 ]| 4.0 |90]163|99] 6.9 |99]0.21 |80]-0.029]70] 0.67 |55| 98 |99 | 68 |95
70090 WYATT PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4404331 RP/CMFM WILDFIRE M06 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 2/22/24] 7.1 |99| 80 |[35] 115 |55] 2.7 |99]21.2|75] 6.9 |99]0.23 |75]|-0.026|70]|0.87 |20| 97 |99| 74 |75
70091 BRECKYN BLOOMBERG SECOR, IL 4442105 JSULWHO DAT4117M W/C BANKROLL 811D 2/21/24]112.1 /60| 68 |80] 101 |85] 7.1 |50]20.6|80] 5.3 |99]0.24 |75]|-0.043]145]0.76 |40 | 103 |95| 72 |80
70093 BREK COLANTONIO MOSCOW, KS 4406497 WINSLOW'S MS GOOD TIMES 803M  STAG GOOD TIMES 201 ET 2/18/24]111.7 |65] 69 |75] 91 |95]| 7.2 |45]23.7|55]|11.4|85]0.18 |85]|-0.014|85]0.49 |85 | 106 |90 | 68 |90
70094 RILEY ECKLES HOLDENVILLE, OK 4413915 360 PUREPRIDE412M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/17/24]114.0 |35] 78 |45] 119 |50 | 4.8 |85]19.9 |85]10.7 |85]0.38 |50]0.004]95]0.60 |65] 125 |65| 80 |55
70095 ASHTON GAMBILL CANTON, OK 4405074 RRF BLACKBIRD 030M ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 2/16/24]1 119 |60| 74 |60]| 114 |60]| 5.9 |70]14.5 |99 | 9.9 |90 ] 0.31 |60|-0.029|70]|0.48 |85 | 117 |80 | 76 |70
70096 MADISON GORDON PALESTINE, TX 4424695 DUST S MADONNA 25M JBSF BERWICK 41F 2/2/24]110.2 |80 | 74 |60]) 108 |70 5.5 |75]15.0 |99 ] 8.0 |99]0.15 |90 ]-0.057|30]| 0.75 |40 ] 98 |99| 69 |90
Class 44: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born January 2024
70099 TYLEE ELMORE WAUKOMIS, OK 4402428 XTB MONA LISA M022 W/C STYLE 69E 1/22/24(12.7 |50 | 73 |60| 112 |65| 6.0 |65|17.1|95|12.4|75|0.32 |60|-0.060|30|0.68 |50 | 124 |70| 77 |70
70100 HAYDEN WEEMS EUSTACE, TX 4443071 HRW REBELLA 02M W/C BET ON RED 481H 1/18/24|14.0|35| 69 |75]| 104 |80 | 7.0 |50]|23.1|60| 14.0 |60 0.21 [80]0.010|99|0.59 |70| 122 |70| 73 |80
70127 JOSIE PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4437696 TCSC/CL) DIAMOND 124M SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 1/18/24| 7.5 |95| 77 |45| 108 |70 3.5 |95|215|75| 9.8 |90|0.04 |99 |-0.027|70 | 0.73 |45| 91 |99 | 67 |9
70102 BROCK STUDER CRESTON, IA 4439497 JSULWHO'S DARLIN 4151M JBSF BERWICK 41F 1/9/241109|75| 68 |80 ] 104 |8 | 6.6 |55]19.0 90| 6.0 |99]0.29 |65]-0.033|55]|0.59|70] 103 |95| 71 |85
70103 CAMBREE DICK NOWATA, OK 4352186 ECAX SCARLETT491M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 1/5/24]110.4 |80 | 67 |85] 104 |8 | 2.6 |99]16.9 |95]|10.4 |90 ]| 0.04 |99 |-0.047|45]| 0.75 |40 | 97 |99 | 64 |99
70104 McCOY LANDWEHR ENID, OK 4373487 MCCL DOTTIE'S INVESTMENT 144M MR HOC BROKER 1/5/24| 73 |99| 70 |75] 104 |80 | 3.7 |95]21.4|75]11.9|80]-0.12|99|-0.064|20]|0.69 |50| 87 |99| 61 |99
70105 JENNA DONALDSON ENID, OK 4439083 MISS DLCC METALLICA456M HILB ORACLE CO33R 1/4/24| 8.1 |9 | 71 |70]| 107 |75] 2.5 |99]|183 |9 | 84 |95]0.15 |90 |-0.080|10]| 0.49 |85| 95 |99| 67 |95
Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Class 45: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born November - December 2023
70107 ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE, MO 4351509 VALLEY OAKS PRINCESS 3251L SIW EXIT44 7111E 12/9/23|10.4 |80 | 77 |50| 117 |50| 5.6 |75]18.9 90| 11.9 |80 | 0.20 [80]-0.017|85]| 0.61 |65| 112 |85 | 73 |80
70108 AIDEN O'KELLEY PIEDMONT, OK 4361614 OK ROYAL LADY 21 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 12/7/23( 111 |70 73 |60 | 100 |85 5.2 |80|21.8|70|12.0 |80 | 0.09 |95[-0.039|55|0.69 |50 | 105 |95| 70 |90
70109 JARRETT POOL HENDERSON, TX 4354257 PARAKARMA L331 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 12/2/23(12.2|60| 73 |65]| 107 |75| 4.5 |85]186 90| 6.8 |99]| 0.08 |95|-0.049|45]|0.64 |60| 98 [99]| 70 |85 |GE
70110 PIPER STEELE REPUBLIC, MO 4360442 STEELE PROVEN QUEEN B32L OBCC KAVANAUGH F236 11/23/23|16.1 | 15| 51 |99| 69 |99| 8.0 |35]|22.8|60| 185 |15]|0.32 |60 |-0.014[85]|0.46 |90 | 135 |50 | 67 |95 |GE
70114 SACHE DOWLING FAIR GROVE, MO 4336594 WALLACE YOLANDA 388L NEXT LEVEL 11/7/231103 |80 | 79 |40| 121 |45| 5.7 |70 233 |55| 11.5|80]|-0.14|99|-0.089] 4 | 1.08 | 5 93 99| 67 |95
Class 46: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2023
70116 GLENNYS McGURK KINGMAN, IN 4352894 SIGR STRAWBERRY 3194L NEXT LEVEL 10/20/23| 8.8 |90| 70 |75| 111 |65| 4.0 |90|22.7|65|11.4|85]|0.02 |99 ]-0.079]10|0.93 15| 95 |99 | 65 |99 |GE
70117 CAMBRIE CALLIS MINCO, OK 4337652 LASHMETT RHYTHM L370 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 10/19/23| 109 | 75| 72 |70 | 112 |65| 3.6 |95|20.2 |80 | 11.7 |80 [-0.06]|99 |-0.042|45| 0.76 |40 | 96 |99 | 64 |99
70121 LEXANDRIA CLEMONS FAIR PLAY, MO 4336596 WALLACE PRIDE LASS 301L WLE COPACETIC E02 10/2/23|16.0 |15 70 | 75| 111 |65| 8.3 |30]|11.4 99| 12.8|70]|0.18 |85|-0.050|45|0.85 25| 122 |70| 72 |85 |GE
70122 KINLEY MURPHY POOLVILLE, TX 4329902 RP/CMFM BUILT TO LOVE L117 CONLEY LEAD THE WAY 0738 9/21/23]1105 80| 78 [45] 92 |95] 7.0 |50]15.6 |99| 89 |95]|0.53 |25]0.027|99]0.48 |85 | 117 |80 | 79 |60
70124 WHITNEY ANNE MEIER CLINTON, TN 4347761 MISS NEXTTIME 3193 NEXT LEVEL 9/20/23]| 93 |90| 72 |65| 104 |80 | 4.8 |85]|19.3|85|11.0|85]|0.07 |95]|-0081| 4 |0.81|30| 98 |99| 67 |95

Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf
Class 47: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born May - June 2023
70125 SADIE ROBISON CUSHING, OK 4284119 HNRX FANCY SKYMERE 3135L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 6/5/23]11.0|75| 67 |80 | 104 |80 | 4.1 |90|20.7 |80 | 9.1 |95]|0.14 |90|-0.012|85| 059 |70 | 101 |95| 67 |95
70126 KIT PETTIGREW YUKON, OK 4275908 LWD LEXI SUGAR DADDY 6/2/23] 9.4 |90| 60 |95| 80 [99]| 5.0 |80 | 15.2 99| 7.1 |99|0.25|70]|-0.069|20]|0.63 |60| 96 |99 | 64 |99
70129 ADDISON BARTLOW MONTICELLO, IL 4323271 APB/ALL PHYLLIS 381L EC REBEL 156F 5/4/23| 85 |95| 76 |50] 121 |45] 4.2 |90]|20.6 |80 ] 14.2 |60]0.40 |45]-0.011|185]|0.39 |95| 123 |70| 76 |70 |GE

Champion Intermediate Heifer

Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer




[Place| Tag [Exhibitor [Hometown | | aAsano. |Animal Name Sire | poB | cE [%|ww|%| yw [%[mce|% | mik|%[stav|% | mB [% | BF [% | rRea % [ sapi| % | s | % | GE|

Class 48: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2023

70131 BRECKYN BLOOMBERG SECOR, IL 4285605 SULLLOVETOO 123L THSF LOVER BOY B33 4/14/231 119 60| 76 |[50| 114 |60 | 5.8 [70]| 22.3 |[65]| 15.5 [45] 0.36 |55 |-0.038[55]| 0.55 [75]| 131 |55| 79 |60
70132 RILEY ECKLES HOLDENVILLE, OK 4245884 360 PRINCESS 3507L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/12/23| 13.4 |40 | 73 |60 116 |55| 6.3 |60 143 |99 | 8.7 [95]0.27 |70 [-0.019|85 | 0.68 |50 | 114 |85| 74 |75
70136 MAKENNA MILLER CHANDLER, OK 4261517 MBSB LOOSE LIPS 343L ET WOOD RUTHLESS 4/3/23| 9.8 |85 72 [65]| 108 |70| 3.6 |95]| 20.4 |80 ] 11.1 [85]| 0.16 [85]|-0.048{45]| 0.69 [50 | 108 |90 | 72 |85
70139 PAYTON LAPORTE ANITA, 1A 4292791 MISS STYLE LOOS SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 3/28/23111.1 (70| 64 |9 | 96 |90 | 4.6 |85]|15.7 [99]|12.5|75[0.23 |75]-0.017|85]| 0.53 |80 ] 109 [90| 65 |95
70143 BRENNA BARTLOW MONTICELLO, IL 4241119 UDEPRINCESS 172L HARKERS UNLEASHED 3/23/23] 7.9 |95| 85 |20] 132 |25]| 5.0 |80]18.4 |90 | 7.0 |99]0.38 |50]-0.053|130]0.75 |40 | 105 |95| 78 |65 |GE
70145 BRECKYN BLOOMBERG SECOR, IL 4276572 JSUL REBA'S DIVA 3354L THSF LOVER BOY B33 3/17/231 112 |70| 76 |50 | 117 |55]| 6.2 |65]|23.8 55| 15.1 |50 0.27 |70]-0.055|30]0.69 |50 | 124 [70| 76 |70
70146 MEGAN BROWN WOODLAND, AL 4236073 CCS/JSSUMMER 50L HARKERS UNLEASHED 3/17/23] 5.0 |99| 82 |30| 124 |[40| 3.1 |95]|17.5]|95|10.0 [90]| 0.37 |50|-0.073|110|0.91 |15| 106 |90 | 76 |70 |GE
70149 MERCEDES FERREE SULLIVAN, IN 4242375 FLAR BECKY 315L ET SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 3/11/23| 4.4 [99| 89 |15 128 |30| 2.0 |99]|20.0 85| 11.1|85[0.23 |75]-0.034]55]|0.65|60]| 102 [95| 77 |70 |GE
70151 MAEBREE WHORTON LINCOLN, AR 4242373 FLAR DOROTHY 318LET SO REMEDY 7F 3/10/23]11.7 [65| 61 |95| 89 |95]| 3.9 |95]|215(75]|14.6|55[0.03 |99]|-0.071]10]0.85[25] 108 [90| 64 |99 |GE
70152 CARLEE CLARK MULDROW, OK 4243668 S&SNXF TSSC JENNIFER ANNISTON MR HOC BROKER 3/9/23| 53 |99]| 79 [40] 120 |45| 2.1 |99]|18.2 |90 | 7.4 [99]-0.11|99[-0063]20| 1.03 |10]| 76 |99 | 63 |99 |GE
70153 BENTLEE LESTER SENTINEL, OK 4271866 JSULWHO'S DAT3387L JBSF BERWICK 41F 3/8/23]110.9 |75| 68 [80] 104 |80 | 6.6 |55]19.0 |90 | 6.0 [99]0.29 |65[-0.033]55|0.59 |70 | 103 |95| 71 |[&5
70154 ROMY RYE ERIN, TN 4258852 M2C TYLERTOWN LEXIEL831 WLEBLACK MAMBA G203 3/8/23|14.6 |30 | 76 [50] 111 |65| 7.5 |40 14.9 |99 113 [85]0.24 |75[-0.071]10| 0.85 |25| 133 |55| 81 |50
Class 49: Percentage Simmental Heifers, Born January - February 2023

70156 KENNADIBROGDON WAXAHACHIE, TX 4243845 LAKEVIEW BONNIE SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 2/27/23] 89 (90| 72 |70 101 |85| 5.0 |80]|22.7 [65]|13.9 |60 0.18 |85]|-0.018]85]|0.93 [15] 110 (90| 70 |90 |GE
70157 GLENNYS McGURK KINGMAN, IN 4258503 HARKERS TRIXIE0105 L135  W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/27/23] 79 [95| 68 |80 | 94 |95]| 2.9 |99]|17.9[95] 9.0 |95[0.32 |60]|-0.081] 4 |0.96|15] 104 [95]| 70 |85 |GE
70165 KELTON ARTHUR STILLWATER, OK 4277466 ANNIELU 325L NEXT LEVEL 1/29/23| 7.8 |95| 68 |80 | 96 |90 | 3.9 |95|20.7 |80 | 9.9 |90|0.02 |99 [-0.052|130|0.76 |40 | 89 |99| 62 |99 |GE
70166 KADE ROEDER ALEDO, IL 4217918 RBSRHYTHM L303 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 1/11/23]|11.4 [70| 73 |65| 113 |60| 4.0 |90 ]| 19.7 [85] 11.6 |80 [-0.06|99 |-0.035|55]| 0.67 |55]| 96 [99| 64 |99

Champion Junior Heifer
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE SIMMENTAL HEIFER




2025 Cattlemen's Congress

Purebred Simmental EPD Averages and Percentile Ranks

Champion Spring Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Spring Heifer Calf

Junior Purebred Simmental Show EPD Averages | 11.4 78 116 5.8 23.0 15.5 0.16 -0.07 0.86 132 80

Place| Tag |Exhibitor |Hometown | | AsANo. |Animal Name [ sire DOB CE [%|ww|% | yw |%[mce|% | mik[%|stay [%]| mB [%| BF |% [ REA|% | sapi|[% | sm [ % |GE
Class 50: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2024
70168 JESS POOL HENDERSON, TX 4377984 MEI TANQUERAY 727M W/C RELENTLESS 32C 5/24/24]110.7 |65| 78 |50]| 107 |75] 3.7 |90]16.9|95| 6.8 |99]0.09 |70|-0.082]30]1.10 |15] 105 |99 | 75 |75
70170 PEPPER ELMORE WAUKOMIS, OK 4452226 PMTM/ECS/XTB SHAWNEE MAE 418M WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 5/14/24] 10.6 |65| 84 |30| 114 [60]| 45 |75]|18.4|85]|11.3 |90 | 0.03 |85]|-0.076|50|0.87 |50 | 115 |85 | 78 |60
70171 GLENNYS McGURK KINGMAN, IN 4406277 JSUL JBSF MARTINI 444M W/C RELENTLESS 32C 5/13/24] 9.6 |75| 72 |75] 97 |90 | 3.3 |90]19.3 80| 6.9 |99]0.13 |60|-0.068|70]1.13 |10 | 106 |99 | 73 |80
70175 EASTON ROBSON BRISTOW, OK 4396786 MISS PV MIRABEL M116 WLE COPACETIC E02 5/7/24113.0 30| 72 |75| 102 [85] 5.7 |55]|11.8 |99 | 85 [99]0.24 |40|-0.094|15]|1.00 |25| 123 |70 | 79 |60 |GE
70176 LUKAS COPPEDGE TISHOMINGO, OK 4396787 MISS PV MARILYN M105 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 5/6/24]1 10.8 |60 | 76 |60] 120 |45] 1.1 |99]|17.3 |90]10.4 |95]-0.11|99|-0.088|30|1.08 |15| 103 [99| 69 |95|GE
70177 JOSIE PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4404935 JSUL BUTTER UP 4369M SO REMEDY 7F 5/5/24]1 136 |25| 62 |99 | 84 |99]| 4.7 |75|17.7 |9 | 9.5 |99]|0.08 |70 |-0.096|15| 095 |35| 111 |90 | 68 |95 |GE
70178 RILEY SCHAFER STROUD, OK 4448584 LFTZBB BECKY426M W/C RIGHT NOW 1198) 5/4/24]111.2 |55| 86 |25] 129 |25] 5.8 |55]|15.0 |99]10.4 |95]0.16 |55]-0.090|30| 0.93 |40 | 124 |70 | 83 |40
70179 LAURA LANDERS FRANKLIN BLOUNTSVILLE, AL 4443812 MISS 3ACES TL STELLA504M  WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 5/4/24]111.0|60| 81 |35 112 [60] 5.1 |65]|20.2 |75]| 15.1 |60 [-0.09]|99|-0.059|85]|0.67 |90 | 115 |85 | 74 |80
70180 HUTTON HAWKINS BOGATA, TX 4406276 JSUL SUPER MARY 4427M W/C RELENTLESS 32C 5/4/24]1 106 |65| 71 |80] 101 |85] 2.9 |95]|18.5|85| 8.6 |99]0.05|80]-0.063| 70| 0.93 |40 | 105 |99 | 71 |90
Class 51: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born April 2024
70181 CORD CLEM SHADY POINT, OK 4385189 KRLE SOMETHING ABOUT NIGHTS HOLT NIGHT VISION 457H 4/24/24112.0 |45| 73 |70] 100 |85 3.9 |85]|15.1|99[11.1]95]|0.17 |50]|-0.055|85|0.83 |60| 121 |75| 76 |70
70185 CAMRYN TRAVIS THORNDALE, TX 4403186 C3STDREAMING DOUBLE WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 4/19/241 102 70| 81 [40| 111 |65]| 4.9 [70]|21.2 |70]| 12.8 [80]|-0.01|90|-0.070{70| 1.02 [20| 114 |85| 75 |70
70187 LILLY LOGAN SPRING, TX 4417495 UDEBRTN HAYLEIGH 220M  TJSC COPING WITH DESTINY 9K 4/16/24| 105 |65| 79 |50 | 115 [55| 5.5 |60]| 16.7 |95|13.4|75]|0.06 |75|-0.081|30|0.76 | 75| 118 |80 | 75 |75
70188 KEEGAN STAGGERS MOSCOW, KS 4445251 RED ELEMENT W/C RED BIRD 269J 4/15/24112.7 |35 70 [80| 107 |75 7.8 [20]20.1 75| 15.1 [60| 0.20 |45 |-0.075(50 | 0.97 [30| 134 |50 | 77 |65
70190 CHLOEE CLARK MULDROW, OK 4405442 JMSC REVLON 408M REVELATION 2K 4/14/24111.2 |55| 64 |95| 83 99| 3.7 |90]|16.7 |95| 9.9 |99 ]| 0.15 |55 |-0.089|30| 0.61 |95 | 112 |90 | 70 |95
70192 NOLAN STEVENSON OSKALOOSA, IA 4430619 MSP BOUIJEE WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 4/12/24]110.7 |65 71 [80| 93 |95]| 5.2 [65]22.7 |55]| 12.8 [80|-0.03|95|-0.072{50 | 0.77 [75]| 109 |95| 69 |95
70193 JENNA DONALDSON ENID, OK 4396213 SFI MISS STEALIN THE SHOW M25 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 4/11/24| 104 |65| 80 |45] 117 |50 2.9 |95]|25.1 35| 9.9 |99]0.14 |60|-0.059|85|1.11 10| 117 |80 | 79 |55
70195 BREXTYN GRABIEL EDISON, OH 4413963 JSUL HONEY BUN 4349M WHF/JS/CCS WOODFORD J001 4/8/241 120 |45| 79 |50 | 108 |70 | 45 |75]| 213 |65] 13.7 |70 0.27 [35]-0.059{85]| 0.69 [90| 133 |50 | 81 |50
70196 TUG KENNEDY WAGONER, OK 4412285 FLAR BECKY410M SO REMEDY 7F 4/7/241 99 |75| 80 |45| 119 |45 3.2 |95]|149 |99 | 11.7 |90 |-0.03|95|-0.100|15| 0.86 |55 | 110 |95| 73 |80
70199 ABBIE ENDRES OKARCHE, OK 4421579 MISS JH LYDIA 406M GCC NEW CALIFORNIA 131) 4/4/24| 8.2 90| 70 [80| 102 [85]| 3.1 |95]| 19.2 |80] 10.2 [99]| 0.02 [85]|-0.087[{30 | 0.90 [45| 105 |99 | 70 |95
70203 DARCILAMLE ISABELLE, OK 4411597 JSUL MARY ISPROUD 4287M SO REMEDY 7F 4/3/241125|35| 75 |65| 118 |50 2.8 |95]|16.9 |95 10.5 |95]|-0.12|99|-0.084|30| 090 |45 | 108 |95| 71 |90
70204 SADIE ROBISON CUSHING, OK 4352906 SKR PRETTY PENNY M7 ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 4/3/24| 146 |15| 78 |50 | 115 |55 6.6 |40 150 |99 119 [90]| 0.17 [50|-0.062{70 | 0.81 [65| 131 |55| 80 |50
70205 CALEIGH SCHEIHING WATONGA, OK 4407641 HELM FARMS ALLEY M430 WLE COPACETIC E02 4/1/241 104 |65| 80 |45] 118 |45]| 59 |50 11.7 |99|11.4 ]9 ] 0.11|65]|-0.077|50| 0.72 [85| 118 |80 | 76 |70
Class 52: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March 2024
70206 HANK HANZA LAWTON, OK 4436647 JSULSTUNNING ROSIE 4422M WLE COPACETIC E02 3/29/24]111.0 |60 | 84 |30] 127 |30| 3.8 |85]12.7 99| 6.3 |99]0.09|70]|-0.089|130]0.94 |35] 112 |90 | 80 |50
70209 BROCK HENDERSON WIOTA, IA 4403109 S&S CULLI'M THE ONE 4029M RJ TRUST FUND 212K 3/27/24]| 9.3 |80 78 |50 108 |70 5.2 |65]|205|75]| 9.4 |99 |-0.17]|99|-0.104] 5 | 091 |45 93 99 67 |99
70210 MADISON MOORE FRANKLIN, TX 4422697 MMY EVCS STEVIE 449M RECKONING 711F 3/25/24] 9.9 |75] 69 [85]| 90 [99]| 3.5 |90]|17.5|90]11.7 |90]0.03 |85]|-0.046|95]|0.74 | 80| 109 |95| 69 |95|GE
70211 KADEHENRICHS OKARCHE, OK 4399910 JBSF MAGS429M LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 3/22/24]1 106 |65| 66 [95| 95 |95| 3.8 |85|18.9 |85 10.5|95]|0.05|80|-0.051|85]|0.75 80| 108 |95| 68 |95
70212 KINSLEY PIKE FAIRVIEW, OK 4411599 JSUL SWEET HONEY 4362M SO REMEDY 7F 3/21/24111.9 |45| 77 |55]| 113 |60| 3.7 |90]17.7 |90 | 8.9 |99 |-0.01|90|-0.085|30 ]| 0.93 |40 | 108 |95| 74 |80
70213 HAYDEN WEEMS EUSTACE, TX 4375209 EJLLORETTA'S CHARM 702M VCL FORESIGHT 3/18/24] 89 |85| 81 |40 | 114 [55]| 4.1 |85]|19.4|80]|11.4 |9 |0.06 |75]|-0.088|30]|0.98 |30| 111 |90 | 75 |70
70214 JACKSON MATTOCKS GUYS MILLS, PA 4431557 CLACDIAMOND 414M ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 3/16/24]115.2 |10| 72 |75] 101 |85]| 7.6 |25]15.6 |99]|12.0 |85]0.16 |55|-0.079|50 ]| 0.69 |90 | 128 |60 | 77 |65
70215 ARIEDWARDS LAWTON, OK 4430708 JSULHONEYBUTTER 4384M SO REMEDY 7F 3/16/24| 119 |45| 77 |55]| 113 |60 | 3.7 |90|17.7 [90| 8.9 [99|-0.01]|90|-0.085[30| 093 |40 | 108 |95| 74 |80
70216 LOGAN MICHAELS PARAGOULD, AR 4423197 CLOUD KRISTI217M THSF LOVER BOY B33 3/16/24]112.0 |45| 77 |55] 108 |70 | 6.0 |50]|22.4 |60]|13.2 |75]0.27 |35]|-0.072|50]| 0.81 | 65| 134 |50 | 82 |45
Class 53: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March 2024
70217 CAMBREE DICK NOWATA, OK 4416385 BROOKE GFM102 ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 3/15/24]1 122 |40| 80 |40 | 119 |45]| 53 |65]|13.9 99103 [95]0.15|55]-0.069|70|0.80 |70 | 121 |75| 79 |55
70218 EMBERLYNN BARNES FAIR PLAY, MO 4369347 TESF MELANIEM701 OMF EPIC E27 3/12/24]1 158 |10 | 77 |55]| 111 |65]| 7.0 |35]|24.4|40]|14.2 |65]0.11 |65]|-0.062|70]0.72 | 85| 136 |45 | 82 |45
70220 LEXANDRIA CLEMONS FAIR PLAY, MO 4412679 WALLACE YOLANDA425M NEXT LEVEL 3/10/24]11.0|60| 80 |40 | 117 |50]| 6.3 |45]|22.2 |60 11.9 |90 [-0.18|99|-0.091|15]|0.92 |40 | 103 |99 | 70 |90
70222 GLENNYS McGURK KINGMAN, IN 4414419 HARKERS BLACK SATIN M114 STCC TECUMSEH 058) 3/6/24]| 6.4 |95| 77 |55] 113 |60 2.0 |99]|20.4 |75]| 14.4 |65]|0.13 |60 |-0.086[30|0.96 [35| 117 |[80| 75 |75
70223 CARLEE CLARK MULDROW, OK 4439495 JSUL ROSIE4288M WLE COPACETIC E02 3/5/24]1 109 |60 | 80 |40 122 |40| 45 |75|13.4 |99 | 8.0 |99]|0.12 |65]|-0.098|15| 093 |40| 113 |90 | 78 |60
70225 HUCK HANZA LAWTON, OK 4410596 XTB SHAWNEE MISS M300 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 3/4/24] 9.3 |80 | 87 |20] 119 |45]| 3.7 |90 ]| 225 |55]| 12.4 |85]|-0.03|95|-0.077(50 | 0.92 [40| 110 |95| 76 |65
70226 JOSIE PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4411417 DGSF ARKDALE PRIDE 144M ET ~ ETR GCC REAL TIME G380 3/4/24] 6.0 |99 82 |35 118 |45]| 3.9 |85]|16.7 |95|11.4 |9 ]| 0.01|85]|-0.073]50| 0.65 [95| 102 |99 | 72 |85
70227 KYDEN GARRETT BLANCHARD, OK 4343816 HILL/RS HAIRIETTA M30 VCL FORESIGHT 3/3/24] 9.0 |85| 76 |60] 107 |75] 2.8 |95]|18.2 |90 | 8.1 |99]0.16 |55]|-0.067|70 ]| 0.96 |35| 110 |95| 76 |70




[Place| Tag [Exhibitor [Hometown | | aAsano. |Animal Name [ sire | poB | cE [%|ww|%| yw [%[mce|% | mik|%[stav|% | mB [% | BF [% | rRea % [ sapi| % | s | % | GE|
Class 54: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born February 2024
70229 SAGE SCHENK CHICKASHA, OK 4405083 RRF MISSY 048M WCC/RRF TROUBADOUR 0130H 2/28/24]112.1 |45] 73 |70] 106 |75] 6.5 |40]19.8 |80 ] 9.5 |99]0.15 |55]|-0.073]50] 0.62 |95| 121 |75 | 78 |60
70230 KYLIE CALLIS MINCO, OK 4435627 JSULMIA4529M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/26/24]111.1 |55| 78 |50] 119 |45] 2.9 |95]19.2|80] 9.5 |99]0.04 |80 |-0.078| 50| 0.93 |40 | 111 |90 | 75 |75
70231 BRALEIGH CLEVERINGA ALTON, IA 4423865 JSULROSIE4211M R/C SFI CREEDENCE 417) 2/25/24| 9.1 |80 | 82 |[35]| 125 |35| 2.7 |95|20.2 75| 9.8 [99]|0.01 |85|-0.094|15]|0.87 |50 | 107 |95| 75 |75
70232 JOEELLIS AQUILLA, TX 4368500 MEJJOKES ON YOU 106M DTF DADDY PROFIT 103H 2/25/24] 6.4 |95| 76 |60] 109 |70 2.7 |95]19.7 |80]12.2 |85]0.10 |65]|-0.090|30]0.79 | 70| 109 |95| 72 |&5
70234 CADEN STEEDMAN QUINLAN, TX 4405075 RRFDURASARAO037M RRF TRADING UP E777 2/20/24]1 109 |60 | 82 |35] 122 |40] 5.5 |60]16.6 |95]13.0 |80]0.20 |45]|-0.061]70] 0.66 |90 | 128 |60 | 81 |50
70235 KALE ROBISON CUSHING, OK 4394305 HOEL TINA404M SO REMEDY 7F 2/18/24]110.7 |65| 78 |50] 121 |40| 3.0 |95]16.0 |95| 9.2 |99]|-0.04|95|-0.108] 5 | 1.17 |10| 108 |95| 74 |75
70236 SADIE PLAGG GUTHRIE, OK 4449902 C-4 PRIDE 1848M R/C SFI CREEDENCE 417) 2/15/24] 9.4 |80 | 80 |45| 120 |40]| 4.3 |80]20.0 |75|10.3 [95]|0.07|75]-0.062|70]|0.71 |85| 111 |90 | 75 |75
Class 55: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born February 2024
70238 ELIROBISON BLANCHARD, OK 4369345 TESF MELANIA 2008M SIW EXIT44 7111E 2/10/24]1135|25| 73 |70| 107 |75]| 7.9 |20|21.2|70|11.4 |90 | 0.09 |70]|-0.047|195]|0.71 |85| 122 |70| 76 |70
70239 KAYLA McCLAIN NORTH LIBERTY, IN 4381302 MLCC/RCKH SHEZA STARM902 ~ MLCC SIMPATICO H71D 2/9/24112.4 |40 | 68 |90] 98 |90 | 4.4 |80]16.5 |95)11.890]0.14 |60]-0.100|15]|0.64 |95| 122 |70 | 74 |80

T 70241 HOLDEN HAWKINS BOGATA, TX 4413768 JSULCINNAMON REBA 4206M  JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/6/24| 116 |50| 81 |40| 126 [30]| 4.0 |85]|20.8|70|11.9 |90 ]| 0.06 |75|-0.064[70]|0.93 |40 | 120 |75| 78 |60
70242 JOSIE PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4400507 JASSROSIEGIRL47M ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 2/6/24]1 145 |15 82 |35] 119 |45] 6.0 |50 ]| 15.0 |99 ] 11.7 |90 ] 0.07 | 75]-0.055|85| 0.74 |80 | 124 |70 | 79 |60 |GE
70243 BROOKLYN BAILEY HYDRO, OK 4449332 PRICE/LESMADONNA M701 SO REMEDY 7F 2/5/241 109 |60 | 70 |85] 112 |60 ]| 3.0 |95]|18.9|85]| 9.3 |99 |-0.05|95|-0.094|15]|0.83 |60 | 107 |95| 70 |90
70246 GRANT MEYER SEDGEWICKVILLE, MO 4385436 HERMAN MALIBU M404 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 2/2/241 113 |55 | 81 |40 ] 112 |65] 2.9 |95]|18.8 |85]| 13.1 |80 |-0.11|99|-0.042{95]|0.81 |65| 109 [95| 72 |85
70247 BRISTOL DEMAREE JAMESTOWN, IN 4404181 JSUL SPECIAL ROSE4201M JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/2/24111.1 |55| 78 |50 119 [45] 2.9 [95]19.2 |80 | 9.5 |99 | 0.04 |80 |-0.078[50|0.93 [40| 111 |90| 75 |75
Class 56: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born January 2024
70249 GRADY SCHEIHING WATONGA, OK 4405070 RRFTIARAO025M ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCK HO10 1/30/24( 124 |40 75 |65| 107 |75| 5.6 |60| 159 |95|13.9|70|0.18 |50 |-0.085|30 | 0.86 |55 | 129 |60 | 77 |65
70251 CAL SHREEVES GILSON, IL 4417185 MISS SECRET WEAPON 41D W/C RELENTLESS 32C 1/24/24| 107 |65| 74 |65] 102 |85| 46 |75]|21.7|65]| 5.3 |99 0.11 |65]-0.065|70|0.97 |30 | 102 |99 | 73 |80
70252 AUSTIN RAMSEY SHAWNEE, OK 4430613 RJWEDDING BELLS 430 RJ TRUST FUND 212K 1/24/24( 104 |65| 84 |30 121 |40| 48 |70|18.7 |85| 6.1 |99|0.09 |70 |[-0.098]15| 1.10 | 15| 106 |99| 79 |60
70253 JENNA DONALDSON ENID, OK 4446559 SFI MISS MOTLEY CRUE WLE COPACETIC E02 1/22/24| 9.4 |80 | 76 |60| 115 |55| 3.4 |90 12.2 |99 | 9.1 |99 0.14 |60 |-0.094| 15| 0.94 |35| 113 |[90| 75 |70
70254 GRACELYN McCLURE CHICKASHA, OK 4443810 JSUL AMERICA404M W/C RELENTLESS 32C 1/16/24| 96 |75| 72 |75| 97 |90 3.3 |90|19.3 |80 | 6.9 |99|0.13 |60 |-0.068]70| 1.13 |10 | 106 |99| 73 |80
70256 CHARLEY MACH YUKON, OK 4423280 LEGEND 055M LLSF PAYS TO BELIEVE ZU194 1/10/24| 104 |65| 73 |70] 105 |80 | 5.1 |65]|21.2|70]|12.5|85|0.13 |60[-0.040/99|0.75|80| 117 |80 | 73 |80
70257 HALLIE HACKETT TEXARKANA, TX 4395926 JSUL AMERICA4173M THSF LOVER BOY B33 1/4/24]1 109 |60| 78 |50| 111 |65] 5.3 |65]|25.6 |30]|11.1|95]0.24 |40]-0.069|70]|0.94 |35]| 128 |60 | 83 |45

Champion Junior Heifer Calf
Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf

Class 57: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born November 2023
70258 EMILY LUCAS FAIRVIEW, OK 4326810 JBSFLADY LIKE375L JBSF BERWICK 41F 11/22/23| 9.2 |80 | 62 |99| 86 [99| 5.3 |65]|153 |99 | 12.7 |80]|-0.03|95|-0.043]95]|0.73 80| 101 [99| 61 |99 |GE
70259 GARRETTJONES ANNA, TX 4348641 IVS/B&K JAZZY 122L CCS/WHF OL'SON 48F 11/20/23| 6.4 |95| 78 |50 | 107 |75| 3.7 |90 | 233 |50 | 143 |65] 0.10 |65 |-0.086{30 | 0.90 |45 | 115 |85| 75 |75 |GE
70263 REBECCA PURVINE FAY, OK 4331983 JSUL ROSIE 3649L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 11/4/23 (111 |55| 78 |50 | 119 |45| 29 |95|19.2 |80 | 95 |99 0.04 |80 |-0.078|50 | 0.93 |40 | 111 |90 | 75 |75
70264 JOSIE PHILLIPS MAYSVILLE, KY 4331987 JSUL PROUD MARY 3654L RECKONING 711F 11/3/23(10.0 |70 77 |55| 110 |65| 3.4 |90|18.7 |85|11.9 |90 | 0.01 |85[-0.013]199|0.80 |70 | 109 | 95| 72 |85 |GE
Class 58: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born September - October 2023
70266 GUS GOODSON EARLSBORO, OK 4346442 JSUL STUNNER ROSIE3604L WLE COPACETIC E02 10/26/23|11.0]|60| 84 |30| 127 |30| 3.8 |85]|12.7]199| 6.3 |99]|0.09 [70]-0.089|30|0.94 |35| 112 |90 | 80 |50
70267 McKALYNNE HELMKE NEW PHILADELPHIA, OH 4346273 JSUL ROSIE3657L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 10/26/23| 11.1 |55| 78 |50 | 119 |45| 2.9 |95|19.2 |80 | 9.5 |99 | 0.04 |80 |-0.078|50 | 0.93 |40 | 111 |90 | 75 |75
70269 ADDISON WARD OAK GROVE, MO 4352959 TDFC EMMA 06L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 10/21/23| 10.5 | 65| 78 |50 | 118 |45| 3.7 |90 | 16.0 |95 | 11.0 |95 [-0.04]95|-0.054]|85| 0.87 |50 | 107 | 95| 71 |90
70273 KINSLEY PIKE FAIRVIEW, OK 4331984 JSUL ROSIE3653L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 9/25/23]111.1 |55| 78 |50] 119 |45] 2.9 |95]19.2|80| 9.5 |99]0.04 |80 |-0.078| 50| 0.93 |40 | 111 |90 | 75 |75
70275 McCOY LANDWEHR ENID, OK 4334969 JSUL PROUD MARY 3648L RECKONING 711F 9/25/23] 99 | 75| 67 |90 | 96 |90]| 3.2 |95]|18.7 |85| 9.7 [99]|-0.03]|95|0.044|95]|0.72 |85| 99 |99 | 65 |99 |GE
70277 CORD CLEM SHADY POINT, OK 4334970 JSUL RED ROSIE3602L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 9/14/23]111.7 |50 | 78 |50] 121 |40 | 3.3 |90]19.2 |80 | 9.7 |99 |-0.04|95|-0.081130 ]| 1.04 |20 | 109 |95| 74 |80 |GE
70278 TRIPP BERNA STROUD, OK 4332901 DDLCJADEO023L ROCKING P PRIVATE STOCKHO10  9/12/23| 14.1 |20 | 68 |90 | 100 |85]| 6.1 |50 13.8 |99 | 11.0 |95]| 0.30 |30 |-0.055[85]| 0.61 [95| 131 [55| 77 |65

Champion Senior Heifer Calf

Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf




[Place| Tag [Exhibitor [Hometown | | aAsano. |Animal Name Sire | poB | cE [%|ww|%| yw [%[mce|% | mik|%[stav|% | mB [% | BF [% | rRea % [ sapi| % | s | % | GE|
Class 59: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born June - July 2023
70283 PAYTON BUCK DELAWARE, OK 4352431 FTZS MILLIEO311L WLE COPACETIC E02 7/10/231 133 |25| 72 |75| 107 |70 5.2 |65]|12.2 |99 7.9 [99]0.12 |65]|-0.075|50 | 0.86 |55 | 115 |85 | 75 |75
70284 HUDSON PRATER BLANCHARD, OK 4278452 BRDE360 YOLANDA0625L  W/C BET ON RED 481H 6/25/23]1 116 |50| 76 |60| 118 |45]| 5.5 |60]20.8 |60]|12.2 |85]0.08 |70]|-0.052|185]1.00 25| 121 |75| 76 |70
70287 BRENNA BARTLOW MONTICELLO, IL 4293686 LAA/LIRJARA 385L STCC TECUMSEH 0581 6/1/23| 7.8 |90| 87 |20 | 135 |20 2.5 |95|17.4|90|13.2 |75]|0.22 |40]|-0.100|15]|1.22 | 4 | 127 |65| 83 |40 |GE
Class 60: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born May 2023
70288 KAITLYN HOLBROOK ERIN, TN 4325404 MBG MISS BLACK ENVY CONLEY HIGH RISE H507 5/25/23]111.3 |55| 69 [85]| 97 |90 ]| 4.9 |70]18.3|90]|14.1|70]0.17 |50|-0.073]50] 0.75 |80 | 124 |65| 73 |80
70289 HANNAH SHEFFIELD AVON PARK, FL 4337666 BRAMLETS REFLECTION L311 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 5/18/23]110.0 |70 | 67 |90] 93 |95]| 4.1 |85]17.4]90]10.1|99]0.17 |50]-0.060|85]0.77 |75| 112 |90 | 70 |90
70290 ROWDY REIMERS YUKON, OK 4258566 MSJH MAGGIEL331 MR JH REK UR WORLD J110 5/18/23]112.0 |45| 67 |90 | 97 |9 | 5.8 |55]|18.7 |85]11.3|90]0.12 |65]|-0.059|85]0.81 |65]| 119 |80 | 73 |85
70292 CHARLEY MACH YUKON, OK 4255065 VCLCOUNTESS 113LOUT OF 253 SO REMEDY 7F 5/6/23|11.4 |55| 82 [35] 122 |40| 4.4 |80 13.9 |99]|12.5[85]-0.03|95[-0.103] 5 | 0.95 35| 112 |90 | 73 |80
70295 ELLIEDRACH PONTIAC, IL 4348729 NXTHEARTS ON FIREL315 JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 5/4/23111.2 |55| 80 |45]| 114 |60]| 2.6 |95]|17.7 |90 | 8.6 |99 |-0.05|95|-0.065[70| 1.04 [20| 103 |99 | 73 |85
70296 BRANT WILL WIOTA, IA 4279358 BTYL TUNA SALAD 635L NEXT LEVEL 5/3/23] 8.2 |90| 83 |35 122 |40]| 3.6 |90]|21.1|70|109 |95]|0.01|85]|-0.088|30|1.05|20| 108 |95| 75 |75
70297 SHELBY SPRADLIN BLAIR, OK 4209825 BKC RED EMBERS L47 ETR TRAEGER E707 5/2/23| 7.2 |95| 75 |65] 100 |85] 1.3 |99]|14.0|99]|11.6 |90]0.14 |60 |-0.087|30]|0.71 |85 | 107 |95| 70 |90
70298 ADDISON KENNEDY WAGONER, OK 4242376 FLAR BECKY307LET WLE COPACETIC E02 5/2/23] 96 |75 82 |35| 119 |45]| 4.7 |75]|11.1|99| 9.3 [99]0.12 |65]|-0.094|15]|0.85 55| 113 |90 | 78 |65
Champion Intermediate Heifer
Reserve Champion Intermediate Heifer
Class 61: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born March - April 2023
70299 KALE ROBISON CUSHING, OK 4282049 BTYLCHICKEN OF THE SEA 632L  JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 4/26/23| 11.3 |55| 78 |55 117 |50 | 3.6 |90| 18.4 |85| 9.5 |99 | 0.05 |80 |-0.061)70]| 0.90 |45| 113 |90 | 76 |70
70300 RYLEE WILLIAMS TECUMSEH, OK 4290722 XTB SAZERAC L306 WLE COPACETIC E02 4/16/23| 134 |25| 76 |60 | 111 |65]| 6.4 |45]|11.0|99| 7.7 |99]|0.14 |60 |-0.080|50 | 0.81 |65| 118 |80 | 78 |65
70303 KASEN HILL CRAWFORD, OK 4243835 SASA PHOENIX LO5 GEFF COUNTY O 4/5/23| 5.4 |99 69 [85]| 102 |80 2.1 |99]| 140 |99]| 8.6 [99]|0.13 [60|-0.074[50 | 0.90 [45| 101 |99 | 69 |95
70306 KALYSSA STAGGS CLINTON, OK 4318097 BKC ALLEYL16 ET WLE COPACETIC EO2 3/28/23|10.4 |65| 80 |45]| 118 |45| 5.9 |50|11.7 |99 11.4 90| 0.11 |65|-0.077|50|0.72 |85| 118 |80| 76 |70
70309 KYLIE CALLIS MINCO, OK 4283845 BKCBYYOUR GRACE LO9 WLE COPACETIC E02 3/25/23] 9.6 | 75| 85 |25] 126 |30]| 3.9 |85]12.2|99| 9.1 |99]0.01 |85]|-0.087]30]0.95 |35]| 106 |99| 75 |70
70310 AUBREE McCURRY HUTCHINSON, KS 4268247 RATLIFF LUSCIOUS 308L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 3/23/23]|14.2 |20 68 |90 | 103 |80 ]| 53 |65]|18.5|85|12.9|80]|0.07 |75]-0.069|70|0.68 |90| 122 |70| 72 |85
70311 SAGESCHEIHING WATONGA, OK 4239469 RRFJOYO027L MR HOC BROKER 3/20/23] 8.7 |8 | 71 |80 ] 100 |85] 3.1 |95]|17.9|90]11.5|90]0.00 |90 |-0.077]50]0.59 |95| 106 |99 | 69 |95
70312 LEXANDRIA CLEMONS FAIR PLAY, MO 4248725 TESF LADY LIBERTY L14 HPF QUANTUM LEAP 7952 3/12/23]112.7 |35| 88 |20 | 126 |30 | 4.4 |80]|22.2|60| 81 [99]|0.09|70]|-0.084|30]0.99 |25| 115 |85| 82 |45|GE
70316 LEVIBUCHANAN WAXAHACHIE, TX 4269114 JSUL AMERICAN PRIDE 3195L THSF LOVER BOY B33 3/5/23113.6 |25| 82 |35] 115 |55] 7.0 |35]|25.6 30| 9.6 |99]0.25 |35]|-0.067|70]| 0.98 |30 | 129 |60 | 85 |35|GE
70317 BRODY WENELL SIOUX CITY, IA 4268683 CCS/JS/LFTZSUMMER L378 W/C RELENTLESS 32C 3/2/23] 9.1 |80 | 85 |25]| 114 |55| 43 |80 | 16.6 |95| 9.6 |99]| 0.02 |85]|-0.073|50| 095 |35| 106 |99 | 76 |70 |GE
Class 62: Purebred Simmental Heifers, Born January - February 2023
70318 KELBIFORRY BLOSSOM, TX 4268684 CCS/JS/LFTZSUMMER L403  W/C RELENTLESS 32C 2/27/23] 8.7 |8 | 79 |45] 105 |75]| 4.0 |85]|16.6 |95]|10.3 |95|-0.04|95|-0.074]50]|0.93 |40 | 102 |99 | 71 |90
70319 ADDISON BARTLOW MONTICELLO, IL 4275253 JSUL ROSIE 3418L JSUL SOMETHING ABOUT MARY 8421 2/27/23]111.1 |55| 78 |50] 119 |45] 2.9 |95]19.2|80] 9.5 |99]0.04 |80 |-0.078| 50| 0.93 |40 | 111 |90 | 75 |75
70324 KADEHENRICHS OKARCHE, OK 4231227 CONLEY SHEZA STAR 301L LKCC BOLD VENTURE 194F 2/25/23111.8 |45| 66 |95| 90 |99 | 46 |75]|17.1|95|12.1 |85]|-0.06]|95|-0.083|30]0.73 |80 | 108 |95| 66 |99 |GE
70326 HANK HANZA LAWTON, OK 4283936 KFFF HARLIES DIAMOND 134L TISC KING OF DIAMONDS 2/14/23]110.2 |70 | 67 |9 ] 95 |95] 3.4 |90]15.0 |99]10.7 |95]0.06 |75]|-0.094]15]0.95 |35] 110 |95| 69 |95
70327 CAMBRIA COOK CLOVIS, CA 4246153 JSULMARY'S RECKONING 3299L  RECKONING 711F 2/12/23]| 89 |85 69 |85 99 |90 ]| 2.7 |95]118.7 85| 12.0|85|0.04 |80 |-0.040{99|0.79 |70 | 109 |95 69 |95
70330 JACKSON MATTOCKS GUYS MILLS, PA 4258658 B CRTIMETO SHINE LO41 RP/BCR EMINENCE HOO5 1/28/23( 104 |65| 81 |40 119 |45| 4.2 |80 |13.4]|99| 95 |99|0.34 |25|-0.073|50 | 0.68 |90 | 129 |60 | 84 |35
70331 WILLIAM FAUST WASKOM, TX 4275214 XTBLYDIAL351 WLE COPACETIC E02 1/25/2310.2 |70 | 85 |25 127 |30| 4.4 |80]|14.4199| 9.2 |99 0.18 [50|-0.090|30|0.88 |50| 118 |80 | 81 |50
70333 SAGE SCHENK CHICKASHA, OK 4238079 CMFM WHEEL N DEAL LO0O6 SO REMEDY 7F 1/8/23113.5|25| 77 |55]| 118 |50| 5.2 |65]17.1|95]|12.7|80]-0.02|90]-0.077|50]|0.92 |40| 120 |75| 75 |75
70334 BROCK HENDERSON WIOTA, IA 4292792 MISS DOUBLE UP LO06 WHF/JS/CCS DOUBLE UP G365 1/3/23|10.6 |65| 76 |60| 102 |85 | 3.8 |85]19.9|75]|11.2|90|-0.22]99|-0.072|50]|0.97 |30| 96 |99| 67 |99

Champion Junior Heifer

Reserve Champion Junior Heifer

GRAND CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED SIMMENTAL HEIFER
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